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 President’s Message  
Sarah Eischens - 2017 MCA President 
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2017 MCA Board of Directors 
President 
Sarah Eischens  
sarah.eischens@state.mn.us 
 
President Elect 
Mark Groves, Chair  
Mark.groves@state.mn.us 
 
Vice President  
Monique Drier 
Monique.drier-sutton@hennepin.us 
  
Secretary 
Gina Evans 
gina.evans@mntc.org 
 
Treasurer  
Jennifer Guse 
Jennifer.Guse@blueearthcountymn.gov 
  
Past President/Awards Committee 
Steve King 
stevek@co.mower.mn.us 
 
Communications Committee 
Tara Rathman, Chair 
tara.rathman@state.mn.us              
  
Education & Training Committee 
Nancy Johnson, Co-Chair 
nancy.johnson@state.mn.us               
Dennis Karp, Co-Chair 
Karp.dennis@co.olmsted.mn.us 
  
Fall Institute Committee  
Shannon Fette, Chair  
Shannon.fette@co.ramsey.mn.us 
Amy Moeckel, Co-Chair 
amy.moeckel@co.ramsey.mn.us     
Dan Raden, Co-Chair 
dan.raden@state.mn.us     
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Legislative Affairs 
Cal Saari - MCA Legislative Liaison 
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Juvenile Justice Committee 
Jane Schmid, Chair 
jane.schmid@co.brown.mn.us 
  
Legislative/Adult Justice Committee 
Mark Bliven, Chair 
mark.bliven@state.mn.us 
  
Legislative Liaison   
Calvin Saari 
SISUwithSAARI@aol.com 
  
Membership Committee 
Connie Hartwig, Co-Chair  
connie.hartwig@state.mn.us   
Dan Kempf, Co-Chair   
dan.kempf@co.hennepin.mn.us  
  
Nomination Committee  
Laura Anderson, Chair 
laura.a.anderson@state.mn.us     
  
Sponsorship Committee 
Mark Groves, Chair  
mark.groves@state.mn.us 
 
Student Services Committee 
Lloyd Grachek 
lloyd.g.grachek@state.mn.us 
 
Technology Committee 
David Heath, Chair 
heathd@stlouiscountymn.gov 
 

  Victim Services Ad-Hoc Committee 
  Lori Korts, Chair 
  lori.korts@state.mn.us 

 
Administrative Manager 
Debbie Beltz 
mca-mn@hotmail.com 
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First Drone Force Field used to stop Contraband   
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MCA Monthly 
 Training Workshops 

1450 Energy Park Drive 
St. Paul, MN 55108 

West Entrance - Afton Room - 1st Floor 

September 15 – topic to be announced  

October 20 – topic to be announced  
November 17 – Cultural Diversity  

December 15 – topic to be announced   
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